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KY licensed nursery list 12-10-2018

Business Name
Wood Corner Greenhouse
Yoder's Greenhouse
James Sanders Nursery Inc.
Maddox Garden Center
Mountain Comprehensive Care Greenhouse
Ridge View Greenhouse
SiteOne Landscape Supply, Inc.
TLC Landscaping Inc.
Pembroke Greenhouse
Hegge's Nursery & Landscaping
Poore's Nursery
Jacob B. Stoltzfus
Snow Hill Nursery Inc.
Color Point, LLC
Wilson's Nursery Supply
Ammon Farm
Pat's Plants & Pottery
Wallitsch Nursery & Landscaping, Inc
Paul & Peggy Koch
Sue's Blues, Blueberries of Summer Shade KY
Metcalfe Wholesale Florist
B & B Landscaping & Nursery Inc.
Phillips Nursery
Pine Knob Greenhouse
Westfall Resources Inc.
Highland Moor, LLC
Boone Gardiner Garden Center, Inc.
Glynn Young's Nursery
Snyders
Metcalfe Landscaping and Garden Center

dba Holly Nursery

dba Business Name

Page 1

Address
199 David Hightower Road North
942 Yoder Rd.
4123 Schneidman Road
8430 Dixie Highway
40 Greenhouse Lane
460 Buffalo Run Road
13909 Aiken Road
131 Lutheran Church Road
2675 Pembroke Oak Grove Rd
665 Knoxville-Gardnersville Road
5486 Morgantown Road
5659 Long Pond Road
18 Eminence Pike
1077 Cane Ridge Road
2750 Palumbo Drive
Belleview Petersburg Road
320 Great Country Estates
2608 Hikes Lane
670 Skyway Dr
2229 Homer Bartley Rd
120 Metcalfe Dr.
1608 East Broadway
6103 Old Floydsburg Road
9870 Pilot Rock Rd.
4095 U.S. Highway 62
226 Shady Lane
1405 Fendley Rd.
150 Mill Street
1190 Champion Hwy
410 Princeton Road

City
Elkton
Marion
Paducah
Florence
Prestonsburg
Shepherdsville
Louisville
Bardstown
Pembroke
Williamstown
Russellville
Pembroke
Shelbyville
Paris
Lexington
Petersburg
Hawesville
Louisville
Independence
Summer Shade
Hopkinsville
Campbellsville
Crestwood
Hopkinsville
Calvert City
Midway
LaGrange
Nicholasville
Pembroke
Madisonville

Zip Code
42220-
42064-
42003-
41042-
41653-
40165-
40245-
40004-9023
42266-
41097-
42276-
42266-
40065-
40361-
40509-
41080-
42348-
40218-
41051-
42166-
42240-
42718-
40014-9459
42240-
42029-
40347-
40031-
40356-
42266-
42431-

12/10/2018

County
Todd
Crittendon
McCracken
Boone
Floyd
Bullitt
Jefferson
Nelson
Christian
Pendleton
Logan
Christian
Shelby
Bourbon
Fayette
Boone
Hancock
Jefferson
Kenton
Monroe
Christian
Taylor
Oldham
Christian
Marshall
Woodford
Oldham
Jessamine
Christian
Hopkins
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Class

KY licensed nursery list 12-10-2018

Business Name dba Business Name
Allen Brothers Landscaping, L.L.C.
B & R Spraying Systems

Ammon Wholesale

Cherylton Farm

Southwind Greenhouses
Environmental Landscape, LLC
Roy Hoover

Ken-Mulch, Inc.

Jules Klein Nursery

Huffman Tree Farm

South Ashland Greenhouse, Inc.
Wildwood Nursery

Karl Klein Nursery

Watkins Nursery Inc.

Dixie View Nursery Inc.

dba Childers

Baldwin Farms

J-9 Farm

Geneco Inc., dba Valley Hill Nurseries
James Leinbach

Village Green Landscaping, LLC
Edwards Nursery

Bonsai West US

Hilltop Crafters

Maple Shade Greenhouse

Green Leaf Nursery Inc.

All-Care Landscape

Mama's Touch Nursery & Landscaping
Horticulture Design and Development, LLC
Sunset View Gardens

John Burkholder

dba The Plant Kingdom
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Address
9389 Licking Pike
900 Overbrook Drive
6089 Camp Ernst Road
655 Davis Lane
2670 Beeker Road
2723 Muir Station Road
5790 Old Edwards Mill Road
2708 Outer Loop
4004 Glenarm Road
3660 Goochtown Road
2506 29th Street
19700 State Route 854
5701 North Camden Lane
1224 Goetz Road
537 Eads Road
1113 Tates Creek Road
600 Ditney Road
237 Jones Lane
1770 Butler Road
6100 Bardstown Road
5600 Harris Road
169 Spring Court
871 Whitesides Rd.
11028 Palmyra Rd.
2918 Scottsville Road
2300 Fisherville Road
3862 Cane Run Road
4101 Westport Road
2938 Millers Mill Road

2288 Vaughns Grove Fairview Road

City
Alexandria
Nicholasville
Burlington
Cynthiana
Pembroke
Lexington
Hopkinsville
Louisville
Crestwood
Eubank
Ashland
Rush
Crestwood
Owensboro
Crittenden
Richmond
Madisonville
Springfield
Elkton
Elizabethtown
Paducah
Mt. Washington
Cox's Creek
Oak Grove
Glasgow
Eastwood
Springfield
Louisville
Oak Grove
Pembroke

Zip Code
41001-
40356-
41005-
41031-
42266-
40516-
42240-
40219-
40014-
42567-
41102-
41168-
40014-
42301-
41030-
40475-
42431-
40069-
42220-
42701-
42001-
40047-
40013-
42262-
42141-
40299-
40069-
40207-2722
42262-
42266-

12/10/2018

County
Campbell
Jessamine
Boone
Harrison
Christian
Fayette
Christian
Jefferson
Oldham
Pulaski
Boyd
Boyd
Oldham
Daviess
Kenton
Madison
Hopkins
Washingto
Todd
Hardin
McCracken
Bullitt
Nelson
Christian
Barren
Jefferson
Washingto
Jefferson
Christian
Christian
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Class

Business Name
Walnut Grove Nursery
Nathan L. Zook
Tower View Farm

Bluegrass Garden Center & Landscaping Inc.

Duane R. Martin

Anna's Garden

Nathan Morgan Tree Farm

Daniel Miller

Antioch Daylily Gardens

Kelly Nursery L.L.C.

Williams Nursery

Reynolds Nursery

Stockdale Tree Farm, LLC

Proper Plants Inc.

Majors Produce and Greenhouse

The Flower Pot

Wadlington's Nursery & Landscape Service
Cook's Greenhouse

Mikulcik's Nursery Inc.

Mike Brown's Wholesale Nursery, LCC
Little River Daylilies

Jackson True Value Hardware

Laurel Nursery LLC

Exterior Appearances

Leroy or Susanna Burkholder

God's Green Earth Green House-Nursery
Shady Hills Nursery

Burnside Greenhouse

Carl Ray Landscape Nursery, Inc.
Pleasant Ridge Greenhouse

KY licensed nursery list 12-10-2018

dba Business Name

Buckner Flower Shop

Page 3

Address
16200 Eastwood Cut-Off Road
5060 Striped Bridge Road
12523 Taylorsville Road
626 Westport Road
1055 McVey Rd.
2349 South Highway 127
5200 Holland Road
1525 Barkers Mill Road
2231 Houston Antioch Road
4182 Leestown Rd.
1101 West City Dam Road
2919 Kirkwood Road
2266 Bakers Crossroads Dr.
3050 Military Pike
385 Majors Lane
71 Gordon Bradley Road
7497 U.S. 60 West
8950 Highway 762
5327 State Route 121 South
525 Holtzclaw Lane
621 McCraw Rd.
726 Highway 15 North
2198 Level Green Road
4203 West Highway 146
360 Pembroke-Fairview Road
70 Bryce Court
4132 Highway 140 West
South Highway 27

1516 Eastwood Fisherville Road

637 Bryant Ridge Rd.

City
Louisville
Hopkinsville
Jeffersontown
Elizabethtown
Elkhorn
Russell Springs
Scottsville
Pembroke
Lexington
Lexington
Keavy
Salvisa
Hazel
Lexington
Elkton
Belton
Sturgis
Philpot
Murray
Hustonville
Herndon
Jackson
Corbin
LaGrange
Pembroke
Campbellsville
Utica
Somerset
Eastwood
Caneyville

Zip Code
40245-
42240-
40299-
42701-2748
42733-
42642-4012
42164-
42266-
40516-
40511-
40737-
40372-9724
42049-
40513-9731
42220-
42324-
42459-9773
42366-
42071-
40437-
42236-
41339-
40701-
40031-
42266-
42718-
42376-
42501-
40018-
42721-

12/10/2018

County
Jefferson
Christian
Jefferson
Hardin
Taylor
Russell
Allen
Christian
Bourbon
Fayette
Laurel
Mercer
Calloway
Fayette
Todd
Muhlenber
Union
Daviess
Calloway
Lincoln
Christian
Breathitt
Laurel
Oldham
Todd
Taylor
McClean
Pulaski
Jefferson
Butler
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Class

Business Name

Goshen Gardens Nursery & Landscaping, Inc.

Worley's Nursery Inc.

Smith & Jolly Nursery

Happy Farm and Greenhouse
Ragan's Flowers

Landscape Alternatives
Hines East Fork Farm
Morgan County Tree Nursery
Sheldon Newswanger
Johnson's Nursery, Inc.
Finchville Daylily Gardens, LLC
Thoroughbred Daylilies

Brentwood Landscape & Supply, Inc

Ashley's Garden Center

Jonas F. Stoltzfoos, Jr.

Breezy Knoll Produce
Halverson Family Farm
Hannah Stoltzfus

Prairie Perennials

Nolin River Nut Tree Nursery
Pendley Family Farms

Lawn & Garden Center

OHL Farm Businesses LLC

AB Landscaping Inc.

Kendrick & O'Dell Landscaping, Inc
J.M. Development Inc.

Walnut Ridge, Inc

Redmond's Garden Center Inc.
Superior Turf-Sod Farm, Inc.
Integrity Lawn Care, Inc.

KY licensed nursery list 12-10-2018

dba Business Name

dba JF Growers

dba Hutton Loyd Tree Farm

dba Integrity Nursery

Page 4

Address
11900 West Highway 42
678 Nursery Road
10307 Alexandria Pike
3370 Monkey Norman Road
504 Old Gallatin Rd.
1646 Lexington Road
2514 Jack Sparks Rd
326 Tree Nursery Road
16200 Froghop Road
238 Nursery Road
471 Finchville Road
6615 Briar Hill Road
8131 AA Highway
235 Enterprise Drive
2891 B South Montgomery Road
3105 Carneal Lane
781 Begley Road North
12163 Oak Grove Rd.
200 Perennial Lane
797 Port Wooden Road
311 Mason Cemetery Rd.
350 Dulin Street
1483 Big Run Rd
6616 Six Mile Lane
6396 Licking Pike
241 Jennifer Lane
1168 Minter Road
4432 Old Nicholasville Road
111 Picketts Dam Road
1100 Burlew Blvd.

City
Goshen
Corbin
Alexandria
Hopkinsville
Scottsville
Georgetown
Edmonton
West Liberty
Hopkinsville
Rush
Shelbyville
Paris
Alexandria
Somerset
Cadiz
Oak Grove
Tyner
Herndon
Paducah
Upton
Morgantown
Madisonville
Wallingford
Louisville
Cold Spring
Eddyville
Symsonia
Lexington
Shelbyville
Owensboro

Zip Code
40026-0161
40701-
41001-
42240-
42164-
40324-
42129-
41472-
42220-
41168-
40065-
40361-
41001-9238
42501-6155
42211-
42262-
40486-
42236-
42001-
42784-9218
42261-
42431-3478
41093-
40218-
41076-
42038-
42082-9404
40515-
40065-
42303-

12/10/2018

County
Oldham
Laurel
Campbell
Christian
Allen
Scott
Metcalfe
Morgan
Christian
Carter
Shelby
Bourbon
Campbell
Pulaski
Trigg
Christian
Jackson
Christian
McCracken
Hart
Butler
Hopkins
Fleming
Jefferson
Campbell
Lyon
Marshall
Fayette
Shelby
Daviess
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Class

Business Name
Frank Otte Nursery & Garden Center, Inc
Frank Otte Nursery of Middletown, Inc.
C&C Nursery & Landscape, Inc.
Trimble farms
Laurel Landscaping
Frank Otte Nursery of Prospect, Inc.
Lawn-Scapes
Paul S. Zimmerman
Clinton Korfhage Landscaping Inc.
Bowling's Nursery, Inc.
John P Rhody Tree Nursery
Paul Howard's Custom Landscaping
Bare Roots Nursery
Natural Products Ent.
Riverfarm Nursery
Al's Landscape Contractors, LLC

Tom Toole Nursery & Landscape Company

Stephenson Farm & Nursery, Inc.
Hackberry Lane Greehouse
Dwyer Landscaping Inc.

C.S. Rose

Rail's End Nursery

Hummingbird Haven Greenhouse
Highlandbrook Nursery

Dohn and Dohn Gardens
Michael's Landscaping & Maintenance
Happy Hollow

Clay Pot Lavender

Kentucky Petals

Sand Run Nursery & Preserve

KY licensed nursery list 12-10-2018

dba Business Name

Page 5

Address
2930 Bardstown Road
12902 Shelbyville Road
2929 East Leestown Road
3513 Farmersville Road
224 Moberly Bend Rd.
7505 Upper River Road
2230 Fox Rd.
360 Charlie Hurt Rd.
1823 Heaton Road
10901 Electron Drive
515 John P. Rhody Lane
887 Highway 95
485 Alexander Dr.

4004 Houston Antioch Rd.

2901 North Buckeye Lane
235 Flanagan Station Rd.
115 Dead Horse Hollow
8136 Dixie Highway

5528 Old Edwards Mill Rd
5600 Hitt Road

325 Maple Avenue

143 East Main

7207 Kentucky Highway 643

1720 Allensville Road
7916 Canna Drive
131 Mt. Eden Road
920 Flat Rock Rd
1062 Open Fork Rd.
103 Lafayette Blvd.
9063 River Road

City
Louisville
Louisville
Midway
Princeton
Corbin
Prospect
Jeffersonville
Elkton
Louisville
Louisville
Gilbertsville
Calvert City
Elizabethtown
Lexington
Goshen
Winchester
Middlesboro
Louisville
Hopkinsville
Louisville
Pewee Valley
Paris
Crab Orchard
Elkton
Louisville
Shelbyville
Elkton
Morehead
Russellville
Hebron

Zip Code
40205-
40243-
40347-
42445-
40701-
40059-
40337-
42220-
40216-
40299-
42044-
42029-
42701-
40516-
40026-0056
40391-
40965-
40258-
42240-
40241-
40056-
40361-
40419-
42220-
40258-
40065-
42220-
40351-
42776-
41048-

12/10/2018

County
Jefferson
Jefferson
Scott
Caldwell
Laurel
Jefferson
Jefferson
Christian
Jefferson
Jefferson
Marshall
Marshall
Hardin
Bourbon
Oldham
Clark
Bell
Jefferson
Christian
Jefferson
Oldham
Bourbon
Lincoln
Todd
Jefferson
Shelby
Todd
Rowan
Logan
Boone
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Class

Business Name
Emanuel J Byler
Bluegrass Daylily Gardens
Spencer Farm Service Inc.
Creek Farms Inc.
Rucker Farms
Wilson's Nurseries, Inc.
Holly Hill Nursery
Village Green Garden Center
Alliza Sod Farms, Inc.
Quarles Daylilies
Action Landscape, Inc.
ESE Tree Farm, LLC
Village Green Wholesale Nursery
R.F.M. Inc
Florida Garden Center
Bon Bon's Blueberries
Gallrein Farms
Quality Nursery
Exteriorscape Inc.
Massey Nursery Sales and Consultation, LLC
Rightway Nursery, Inc.
Deaton Greenhouse & Nursery
Daniel Fischer Landscape Nursery
Crisp Family farm
Green Lawn, Inc.
Lee's Garden Center
Ferguson Fish Farm
Sunnyside Greenhouse
First Fruits Farm
Springhouse Gardens, L.L.C.

KY licensed nursery list 12-10-2018

dba Business Name

dba Mason Valley Turf-Sod

dba Reardon's Fruit Market
dba Montgomery Gardens

Page 6

Address
2709 South Montgomery Rd.
4122 LaGrange Road
243 Elk Creek Road
Matlock Area
2991 Long Pond Rd.
3690 E-W Connector Road
2015 New Liberty Turnpike
987 Chambers Boulevard

12889 Woodburn-Allen Springs Road

9548 Waddy Road
10638 Watterson Trail
Buck Creek Road

4251 Bloomfield Road
6462 Highway 146
2665 New Holt Rd.
111 Wisdom Rd.

1029 Vigo Road

8849 Huntsville-Quality Road
13104 Cain Lane

7417 Dorsey Court
5529 Highway 237
11009 Madison Pike
1505 Flat Rock Road
155 Williams Branch Rd.
921 Wrenn Road

1918 Bardstown Road
6 Stephens Road

1220 Edward's Mill Rd.
12793 Tom Smith rd.
185 W Catnip Hill Road

City
Cadiz
Shelbyville
Taylorsville
Bowling Green
Pembroke
Frankfort
Sparta
Bardstown
Alvaton
Waddy
Louisville
Finchville
Springfield
Crestwood
Paducah
Edmonton
Shelbyville
Quality
Louisville
Crestwood
Burlington
Independence
Anchorage
Morehead
Bowling Green
Hodgenville
Wingo
Hopkinsville
Henderson
Nicholasville

Zip Code
42211-
40065-
40071-
42101-
42266-
40601-
41086-
40004-1821
42122-
40076-
40299-3851
40022-
40069-
40014-9575
42001-
42129-
40065-
42256-
40245-
40014-
41005-
41051-
40245-
40351-
42101-
42748-
42088-
42240-
42420-
40356-

12/10/2018

County
Trigg
Shelby
Spencer
Warren
Christian
Franklin
Owen
Nelson
Warren
Shelby
Jefferson
Shelby
Washingto
Oldham
McCracken
Metcalfe
Shelby
Butler
Jefferson
Oldham
Boone
Kenton
Jefferson
Rowan
Warren
Larue
Hickman
Christian
Henderson
Jessamine
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Business Name
Peterson Family Farm

Grassy Roads, LLC dba Busy Bee Nursery
White's Lawn and Decorative Curbing

Timothy E. Martin

Kentucky Gardener

Hickory Hill Nursery, Inc.
Blueberry Hills Farm and Nursery

Country Corner Greenhouse & Nursery, Inc.
Perry & Kaelin Landscape & Maintenance, Inc.

Rolling Hills Nursery

Daniel and Naomi Fisher
Kovalic Christmas Tree Farm
Meredith's Greenhouse
Daniel King Greenhouse
May's Acres Daylilies

Marcus and Mary Louise Nolt
Bluebird Hill Farm

Twin Oak Acres

Hoovers Garden Patch
Hillview Garden and Floral
Nelson Hoover

Landscapers Paradise
Raymond Landscape Nursery
Peaceful Heritage

Good Life Growers

Michler Florist & Greenhouses, Inc.

Delton Z. Newswanger

Okes Lawn & Landscape, Inc.
Shirleyville Acres

Kentucky Turf Company, Inc.

KY licensed nursery list 12-10-2018

dba Business Name

Page 7

Address
390 Hwy 52
2083 Hollow Rd.
1246 Gordonsville Rd.
3143 Stringtown Rd.
2653 Bardstown Trail
6037 Mill Creek Pike
8080 Subtle Rd
4877 Highway 44 East
3051 Element Lane
3860 US Highway 641 North
3380 Stokes Rd.
487 Ecton Road
15762 Hwy 690

2679 Pembroke Oak Grove Rd.

2150 Chrisman Lane
10450 Jefferson Davis Hwy
1305 Gilbert's Creek Rd.
327 E. Waterloo Rd.

615 Old Butler Rd.

2209 Nashville Road

5254 Old Edwards Mill Rd.
3705 North Cleveland Road
3978 Old Kentucky 17

225 Rosewood Lane

1208 Old Richmond Rd. N.
417 East Maxwell Street
2775 Britmart Road

3565 Coral Ridge Rd.

1950 Snardon Mill Road
3498 Combs Ferry Rd

City
Loretto
Glasgow
Russellville
Elkton
Waddy
May's Lick
Edmonton
Shepherdsville
Jeffersontown
Murray
Pembroke
Winchester
Custer
Pembroke
Danville
Pembroke
Lawrenceburg
Nancy
Hopkinsville
Bowling Green
Hopkinsville
Lexington
Covington
Stanford
Paint Lick
Lexington
Elkton
Brooks
Allensville
Lexington

Zip Code
40037-
42141-
42276-
42220-
40076-
41055-
42129-
40165-
40299-
42071-
42266-
40391-
40115-
42266-
40422-
42266-
40342-
42544-
42240-
42101-
42240-
40516-
41017-9704
40484-
40461-
40508-
42220-
40109-
42204-
40509-

12/10/2018

County
Marion
Barren
Logan
Todd
Shelby
Mason
Metcalfe
Bullitt
Jefferson
Calloway
Todd
Clark
Breckinridg
Christian
Boyle
Christian
Anderson
Pulaski
Christian
Warren
Christian
Fayette
Kenton
Lincoln
Garrard
Fayette
Todd
Bullitt
Todd
Fayette
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Class

Business Name
Lovers Lane Tree Farm
Huyck Farms, LLC
Helm's Seeding and Sodding Company, LLC
Peerce Farm & Greenhouses
Shady Ridge Nursery
Bluegrass Nursery, Inc
Peaceful Acres
Bramer Sod Farms Inc.
BerrylLicious Orchard
Martin Farms
James and Ellen Nolt
Frank Otte Nursery of Jeffersontown, Inc.
Shupe Nursery & Greenhouse
Sharp Lawn, Inc.
Rolling Acres Produce and GH
Clover Farm Nursery
Magnolia Nursery
Abrams Nursery
Thomas J Nieman
Roaring Springs Greenhouse
Wethington Nursery
Hill Top Tree Farm
Fultz Greenhouse
V & V Nurseries

Laurel Landscaping Company/Laurel Gardens

John and Esther Hoover

William J. Allgeier Sod Co., Inc.

Goodin Farms

Hickory Springs of Montgomery Daylilies
Korfhage Landscape & Designs, Inc

dba Business Name

KY licensed nursery list 12-10-2018

Address
2213B Mt. Victor Lane
3005 Cairo Rd
4308 Old Heady Road
116 Peerce Lane
100 Shady Ridge Lane
2291 Clore Jackson Road
681 McGraw Rd
620 South Cropper School Road
531 Clay Starks Rd.

2401 Flat Rock Rd.

225 Bond Rd.

9316 Taylorsville Road
5338 State Route 97

800-A Floyd Drive

2479 Pembroke Oak Grove Rd.
347 US 42 West River Road
5210 Princeton Road

4611 Glenarm Road

5100 Sulphur Lane

3048 Roaring Springs Rd.
10407 Easum Road

8023 Mt. Zion Church Road
585 May Rd.

1505 Burba Rd

2200 Level Green Road
400 Morton Ln

4550 Hopewell Road

1698 Middle Creek Rd
4410 McCormick Road
9611 Taylorsville Road

City
Bowling Green
Paducah
Jeffersontown
Glendale
Breeding
Shelbyville
Herndon
Pleasureville
Woodburn
Elkton
Pembroke
Jeffersontown
Mayfield
Lexington
Pembroke
Warsaw
Hopkinsville
Crestwood
Lexington
Cadiz
Jeffersontown
Knottsville
Morehead
Bardstown
Corbin
Trenton
Louisville
Elizabethtown
Mt. Sterling
Louisville

Zip Code
42103-
42001-
40299-4317
42740-
42715-
40065-
42236-
40057-
42170-
42220-
42266-
40299-
42066-
40505-
42266-
41095-
42240-
40014-
40509-
42211-
40299-4121
42366-
40351-
40004-
40701-
42286-
40299-
42701-
40353-
40299-2736

12/10/2018

County
Warren
McCracken
Jefferson
Hardin
Metcalfe
Shelby
Christian
Shelby
Simpson
Todd
Christian
Jefferson
Graves
Fayette
Christian
Gallatin
Christian
Oldham
Fayette
Trigg
Jefferson
Daviess
Rowan
Nelson
Laurel
Todd
Jefferson
Hardin
Montgome
Jefferson



License #
370
373
374
375
376
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384
385
387
388
390
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392
393
394
395
396
397
400
401
402
403
404
406
407
408
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Class

Business Name
Bluegrass Bargain Barn
John B. Stoltzfoos
Pine View Nursery
Detweiler's Greenhouses
Anderson Lawn & Landscaping
Homestead Greenhouse
Wilson's Farm
Edwin or Esther Mae Burkholder
Danhauer Greenhouse & Garden Center
Shady Bend Nursery
Rainbow Gardens, LLC
Badlands Nursery
K&A Homestead
Earl Thieneman Greenhouses
Bezold Pines
Wurth Farms LLC
King's Gardens, LLC
Baeten's Nursery & Greenhouse Inc.
Country Place Greenhouse
Yew Dell Gardens
Hosta Haven
Bryant and Sons Greenhouses
Silver Cliff Landscaping
Southerland's Greenhouses, Inc.
Etter Lane Nursery
Sunshine and Blossoms Greenhouse
Leinbachs Flowers
Day's Garden Center
The Bloomery
Indian Creek Daylilies

KY licensed nursery list 12-10-2018

dba Business Name

Page 9

Address
4682 W Jefferson Davis Hwy

4176 Calendonia Pee Dee Rd.

303 Tilden Street

1337 State Route 654 N
3110 Tucker Station Rd.
11945 S. Madisonville Rd.
3903 Blanton Lane

2280 Fairview Vaughns Grove Rd.

818 US Hwy 60 East
3008 West Highway 42
1056 Damron Branch
462 Stoney Ln.

2226 Jones Chapel Rd.
12704 Old Henry Road
12751 Fisher Road

1720 South Friendship Road
4560 Nicholasville Road
364 Frogtown Road
3797 Lebanon Road
6220 Old LaGrange Road
1710 Long Pond Road
2676 Finchville Rd

1199 Barnes Mill Road
1895 Clintonville Road
391 Etter Lane

8183 Flint Hill Rd

200 Markham Rd.

200 South Alvasia Street
2175 Little River Church Rd.
9521 Hwy 89 S.

City
Elkton
Herndon
Leitchfield
Marion
Louisville
Crofton
Louisville
Pembroke
Morganfield
La Grange
Grayson
Taylorsville
Columbia
Louisville
California
Paducah
Lexington
Union
Springfield
Crestwood
Pembroke
Shelbyville
Richmond
Paris
Georgetown
Sonora
Elkton
Henderson
Hopkinsville
McKee

Zip Code
42220-
42236-
42754-
42064-
40299-
42217-
40216-
42266-
42437-0363
40031-7527
41143-
40071-
42728-
40223-2240
41007-
42003-
40515-
41091-
40069-
40014-
42266-
40065-
40475-
40361-
40324-
42776-
42220-
42420-
42240-
40447-

12/10/2018

County
Todd
Trigg
Grayson
Crittenden
Jefferson
Christian
Jefferson
Christian
Union
Oldham
Carter
Bullitt
Adair
Jefferson
Campbell
McCracken
Fayette
Boone
Washingto
Oldham
Christian
Shelby
Madison
Bourbon
Scott
Hardin
Todd
Henderson
Christian
Jackson



License #
409
410
411
412
413
414
416
417
419
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
429
430
431
432
433
434
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
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Class

Business Name
Hatton's Landscaping, Inc.
Moses A. Byler
Imhoff's Mums
Caneyville Gardens
STF Mulch dba Simply Mulch and More
Commonwealth Landscape, Inc.
Bluegrass Blueberries, #2
Pine Hill Farm
Kentucky Garden
Barren Wholesale Greenhouses, Inc.
Pack's Nursery & Landscaping, LLC
Curry Landscape Nursery
Crain Sod Farmes, Inc.
MG Nursery
Whitehouse Landscapes, LLC
Pine Grove
Glenn B Zimmerman
Bluebird Blueberries
Dropseed Native Plant Nursery
Two Brothers Garden Center
Miller Mowing & Landscaping, Inc.
Little Rock Greenhouse
John Amzie Zimmerman
Stand Alone Farms, LLC
Bishop's Nursery
Les's Backyard Gardens
Lexington Landscape & Nursery
Deerfield Greenhouses
Jacob J. Stoltzfus
Perfection Lawn and Landscape

KY licensed nursery list 12-10-2018

dba Business Name

dba Diamond Pond Products, Inc.

Whipporwill Creek d

dba Twin M Nursery

airy

Page 10

Address
376 Cabin Creek Road
7716-A Caledonia Rd.
1026 Markham Rd.
845 Choncie Lee Rd.
5710 Scottsville Rd.
916 Watterson Trail
11051 Porter Pike
3420 Highland Lick Rd.
4400 Athens Boonesboro Rd.
2920 Scottsville Road
4160 Hustonville Road
1900 East Mt. Zion Road
2737 Murray Road
819 Harris Rd.
10500 Blacksmith Place
1375 Jeff Adams Rd.
5635 Highland Lick Rd.
5532 Highland Church Rd.
1205 South Buckeye Lane
4000 Leestown Road
664-C Wilsonville Road
937 Flat Rock Rd.
1468 Vaughns Grove - Fairview Road
791 Jones School Road
71 Miller Pike
1053 E 5th Avenue
4870 Old Madisonville Road
2825 Stringtown Road
4065 Millers Mill Rd.
260 Spartan Dr.

City
Winchester
Gracey
Elkton
Caneyville
Bowling Green
Louisville
Oakland
Elkton
Lexington
Glasgow
Junction City
Crestwood
Taylorsville
Belton
Florence
Pembroke
Sharon Grove
Holland
Goshen
Lexington
Fisherville
Elkton
Pembroke
Mount Sherman
Lebanon
Calvert city
Hopkinsville
Elkton
Oak Grove
Greenville

Zip Code
40391-
42232-
42220-
42721-
42104-
40299-
42159-
42220-
40509-
42141-
40440-
40014-
40071-
42324-
41042-
42266-
42280-
42153-
40026-
40511-
40023-
42220-
42266-
42764-
40033-
42029-
42240-
42220-
42262-
42345-

12/10/2018

County
Clark
Trigg
Todd
Grayson
Warren
Jefferson
Warren
Todd
Fayette
Barren
Boyle
Oldham
Spencer
Muhlenbur
Boone
Christian
Todd
Allen
Jefferson
Fayette
Spencer
Todd
Christian
Jefferson
Marion
Marshall
Christian
Todd
Christian
Muhlenbur



License #
444
445
446
447
449
450
451
453
454
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
466
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
476
477
478
479
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Class

Business Name
Rough River Nursery
LaGrange Florist and Nursery
Historic Locust Grove
Brown Landscape Management, LLC
Shawn Cameron
Home Place
Peter Pam Plants LLC
Windy Hill Greenhouses
Brumfield Sod Farm
Shady Maple Greenhouse
JoAnne's Greenhouse
New London Tobacco Market, Inc.
Bluegrass Hosta Farm, LLC
Indian Camp Nursery
My Backyard Nursery
Shamrock Environmental Services, LLC
Les Goodman Landscape Design & Consulting
Leafhopper Landscaping, LLC
Oakland Farms
RH12E: Underground Oasis
Sunrise View Greenhouse
S & E Greenhouse
Country Place
Nelson Oberholtzer
Stoney Ridge Greenhouse
Weaver Produce
Peacock Gardens
Ridgetop Greenhouses Garden & Gift Shop
Rightway Nursery
BDR Ponds Inc.

KY licensed nursery list 12-10-2018

dba Business Name
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Address
62 Tucker Holmes Ln
2400 Spann Lane
561 Blankenbaker Lane
8329 Meade Springer Rd.
12950 Nashville Rd.
103 Pelly Rd.
1757 Patterson Road
1644 Shores Rd.
195 Adam Lane
4961 Old Franklin Rd
6785 Russellville Rd
420 Tobacco Rd.
509 Craig Lane
77 Indian Camp Road
182 Park Ave.
931 Fitch Branch Rd
2381 Boyce Fairview Road
1907 Primrose Path
1608 Winchester Rd.
14806 Forest Oaks Dr.
125 Floyd Futrell Road
1769 State Route 1124
3797 Lebanon Rd.
11810 Butler Rd.
396 Pembroke-Fairview Rd.
4550 Laytonsville Rd.
3132 Peacock Rd.

803 Thomas Ridge Spur Road

500 Tucker Garland Rd
225 Southland Drive

City
Hudson
LaGrange
Louisville
Ashland
Adairville

Independence

Versailles
Scottsville
Madisonville
Scottsville
Guthrie
London
Georgetown
Stanford
Radcliff
Meally
Alvaton
Paris

Paris
Louisville
Cadiz
Mayfield
Springfield
Hopkinsville
Pembroke
Hopkinsville
Paris
Dunnville
Kirksey
Lexington

Zip Code
40145-
40031-
40207-
41102-
42202-
41051-
40383-9619
42164-
42431-
42164-
42234-
40741-
40324-
40484-
40160-
41234-
42122-
40361-
40361-
40245-
42211-
42066-
40069-
42240-
42266-
42240-8928
40361-
42528-
42054-
40503-

12/10/2018

County
Breckinridg
Oldham
Jefferson
Boyd
Logan
Kenton
Woodford
Allen
Hopkins
Allen
Todd
Laurel
Scott
Lincoln
Hardin
Johnson
Warren
Bourbon
Bourbon
Jefferson
Trigg
Graves
Washingto
Christian
Todd
Christian
Bourbon
Casey
Calloway
Fayette



License #
480
481
482
483
484
486
489
490
491
493
494
495
496
498
499
500
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
515
518
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Class

Business Name
Kevin Lile
Starview Greenhouse LLC
Hines Farm
Ben E. Stoltzfus
Country Lane Nursery
Clarks Landing Nursery
Bushels & Blooms Nursery
Lucky 13 Nursery & Landscape Company
Dave's Greenhouses
Windy Ridge Nursery
Martin Family Farm
Amos S. King
P&S Farms
Hickory Hill Greenhouses, Inc.
Katrina Lamb
Flora by Dora Landscape & Designs
Sodworks LLC
J&S Garden Center
Leroy Hoover
Hendon's Garden Center, LLC
Jackson Sod Company
A & W Southern Sod Farms LLC
Yules Hidden Acres
Jerry Simons

Cathole Bend Plantation Christmas Tree Farm

Pat Bischoff Sod Farms, Inc.
The Potting Shed

Inside Out Design, LLC
England's Orchard & Nursery
Peggy's Greenhouse

KY licensed nursery list 12-10-2018

dba Business Name
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Address
6088 Goldcity Rd.
10082 East Highway 146

679 Townsend Valley Rd.

986 Friendship Rd.
1195 Champion Hwy Ext

1014 North Clarks Landing Road
3605 Bowling Green Road

257 Crank Road

31 Kentucky Ave.

2477 West Hwy 60
12505 US 231

14644 Bainbridge Rd.
325 Flat Lick Ln

104 Mclintosh Rd.

310 Hunter Lane

555 Reid's Chapel Road
3000 Georgetown Road
202 Alexander St.

1890 Rennie Rd.

3975 US Hwy 641 N.
2801 Ash Avenue
Highway 431

600 Shady Lane

2616 Guthrie Rd.

1243 Cathole Bend Road
8620 Dawson Hill Road
3950 Butler Road

100 Old Georgetown Road

2338 Hwy 2004
11461 Hwy 662

City
Franklin
LaGrange
Paris
Princeton
Pembroke
Bowling Green
Franklin
Tyner
Morehead
Hardinsburg
Utica
Cerulean
Herndon
Olmstead
Richmond
Campbellsville
Paris
Somerset
Elkton
Murray
Louisville
Adairville
Alvaton
Guthrie
Lancaster
Louisville
Elkton
Frankfort
McKee
Lewisport

Zip Code
42134-
40031-
40361-
42445-
42266-
42101-
42134-
40486-
40351-
40143-
42376-
42215-
42236-
42265-
40475-
42718-
40361-
42501-
42220-
42071-
40245-
42202-
42122-
42234-
40444-
40299-
42220-
40601-8864
40447-
42351-

12/10/2018

County
Simpson
Henry
Bourbon
Caldwell
Christian
Warren
Simpson
Jackson
Rowan
Breckinridg
Ohio
Trigg
Christian
Logan
Madison
Taylor
Bourbon
Pulaski
Todd
Calloway
Jefferson
Logan
Warren
Todd
Garrard
Jefferson
Todd
Franklin
Jackson
Daviess



License #
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
528
529
530
531
532
533
535
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
545
546
547
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Class

Business Name
Abram Zimmerman
Michael and Lois Leid
Sun Dragon Daylilies
Highland Sod Farm, INC
Greenland Sod
O'Hair Sod Inc.
Blue Boy Garden Center
MVP Garden Center
Roberts Asphalt and Excavating Inc
Bloomz, LLC
Hartman Orchard and Nursery
Pots & Petals
Ironweed Native Plant Nursery, LLC
Jere Burkholder
Smits Florists and Greenhouses
Cedar Creek Farm
Gone to Pot
Shaw Black Farm, LLC
Garden Art Plants, LLC
Shelby Christmas Tree Farm and Nursery, LLC
Iron Bridge Sod Farms
Sauder Farm Country Market
Reid's Produce
Sunshine Gardens
Our Heritage Farm LLC

KY licensed nursery list 12-10-2018

dba Business Name
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Address
11070 Pilot Rock Rd.
952 Miller Valley Rd.
559 Laurel River Church Rd.
1377 Hutcherson Lane
4195 Pinchem Rd.
300 Windom Lane
1380 Island Ford Rd.
5729 New Haven Rd.
1410 Smith Ave.
7430 Industrial Rd.
5215 New Glasgow Rd.
1050 Roark Road
114 Stults St.
150 Flat Rock Road
700 Old Peacock Road
294 Cedar Creek Ln.
92 Orphanage Rd.
3545 Rector Rd.
10018 Foxboro Dr.
175 McDaniel Rd.
1874 Iron Bridge Rd, Bowling Green
959 Britmart Rd.
2209 Sullivan Lane
93 McMiillen Drive
771 Hwy 1039

City
Hopkinsville
Elkton
London
Elizabethtown
Guthrie
Nicholasville
Madisonville
New Haven
Owensboro
Florence
Scottsville
Franklin
Columbia
Elkton
Paris
Somerset
Fort Mitchell
Morningview
Louisville
Shelbyville
Bowling Green
Elkton
Bardstown
Elizabethtown
Sanders

Zip Code
42240-
42220-
40744-
42701-
42234-
40356-
42431-
40051-
42301-
41042-
42164-
42134-
42728-
42220-
40362-
42501-
41017-
41063-
40223-
40245-
42103-
42220-
40004-
42701-
41083-

12/10/2018

County
Christian
Todd
Laurel
Hardin
Todd
Jessamine
Hopkins
Nelson
Daviess
Boone
Allen
Simpson
Adair
Todd
Bourbon
Pulaski
Kenton
Kenton
Jefferson
Shelby
Warren
Christian
Nelson
Hardin
Gallatin



